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Fiscal years ended March 31    3月31日に終了した1年間（¥ million／百万円）

Company
会社名

Business
主な事業内容 2007 2008 2009

Capital
資本金

Equity Owned 
by Tokyo Gas (%)
当社グループ
持株比率（％）

Tokyo Gas Urban 
Development Co., Ltd. 

東京ガス都市開発（株）

Real estate leasing, management, brokerage and non-life 
insurance agent, etc.

不動産管理･賃貸･損害保険代理業など

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

31,941 
5,900 
2,406 

33,012
7,043
3,722

33,539
6,655
3,070

11,530 100.0

Tokyo Gas Toyosu 
Development Co., Ltd.

東京ガス豊洲開発（株）

Real estate leasing and management 

土地・建物の賃貸・管理

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

564 
140 
87 

656
203
69

641
153
60

5,000 100.0

Nagano Toshi Gas Co., Ltd.

長野都市ガス（株）

Gas supply in Nagano Prefecture

長野県における都市ガス供給

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

9,100 
–245 
–123 

11,909
586
532

11,624
727
591

3,800 89.2

ENERGY ADVANCE Co., Ltd. 

（株）エネルギーアドバンス

Energy service, district heating and cooling, 
cogeneration orders and maintenance businesses 

エネルギーサービス、地域冷暖房、コジェネ受注・メンテナンス事業

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

46,247 
3,322 
1,354 

52,871
1,500

84

68,437
1,189

190

3,000 100.0

Gastar Co., Ltd. 

（株）ガスター

Production, sales and maintenance of gas appliances 

ガス器具の製造・販売・メンテナンス

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

29,446 
1,380 

600 

29,654
1,145

589

28,568
791
437

2,450 66.7

Tokyo LNG Tanker Co., Ltd. 

東京エルエヌジー 
タンカー（株）

LNG and LPG transportation and chartering of carriers 

LNG 、LPG の輸送および船舶の賃貸

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

11,837 
2,142 

996 

11,549
1,606

656

15,822
2,896
1,380

1,200 100.0

Tokyo Gas Energy Co., Ltd. 

東京ガスエネルギー（株） 

Sales of liquefi ed petroleum gas (LPG)

LPガスの販売

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

25,462 
77 

–900 

36,530
20

–80

36,939
124

1,217

1,000 100.0

Capty Co., Ltd.

（株）キャプティ

Installation of gas supply lines, water supply and drainage 
lines and air conditioning systems, new construction, 
construction of gas mains and branch lines

ガス配管・給排水・空調・新築工事、ガス本支管工事

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

61,994 
714 
631

 

58,130
1,376

617

55,849
1,245
1,360

1,000 100.0

Tokyo Gas Chemicals Co., Ltd. 

東京ガスケミカル（株） 

Sales of gas for industry and chemical products and 
development of LNG cryogenetic utilization technology

産業ガス、化成品の販売、LNG冷熱利用技術の開発

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

17,139 
319 
87 

20,226
609
420

20,671
750
510

1,000 100.0

Park Tower Hotel Co., Ltd. 

パークタワーホテル（株） 

Management of Hotel “Park Hyatt Tokyo” and restaurants

ホテル「パークハイアット東京」・飲食店の経営

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

10,234 
185 

–132 

9,588
–40

–162

8,299
–944

–1,021

1,000 100.0

Tokyo Gas Yokosuka Power Co., Ltd.

（株）東京ガス横須賀パワー

Independent Power Producer for TEPCO

東京電力（株）への電力卸供給

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

7,169
416

–7

10,116
652
133

11,424
540
98

980 75.0

Chiba Gas Co., Ltd. 

千葉ガス（株） 

Supply of gas to Yachiyo City, Narita City and 
surrounding cities

八千代市、成田市周辺地域における都市ガス供給

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

14,724 
816 
627 

16,332
1,116

701

18,254
1,186

733

480 100.0

TG Credit Service Co., Ltd. 

ティージー・クレジット
サービス（株）

Leasing of information equipment, gas appliances and offi ce 
equipment, and credit administration connected with installations

情報機器、ガス機器、事務機器のクレジット業務ならびに
各種リース業務

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

9,088 
341 
175

 

9,188
722
475

8,682
428

5,627

450 100.0

TG Information Network Co., Ltd. 

（株）ティージー情報
ネットワーク

Information processing services, software 
development and sales of computer equipment, etc. 

情報処理サービス、ソフト開発、コンピュータ機器の販売など

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

19,192 
863 
455 

18,977
605
141

18,210
510
446

400 100.0

Tsukuba Gakuen Gas Co., Ltd. 

筑波学園ガス（株） 

Supply of gas in Tsukuba City and Tsukubamirai City

つくば市・つくばみらい市における都市ガス供給

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

6,781 
496 
302 

7,681
455
298

8,999
477
308

280 100.0

Tokyo Gas Engineering Co., Ltd. 

東京ガス・エンジニアリング（株）

 

Comprehensive engineering services with a particular 
focus on energy-related fi eld

エネルギー関連事業向けを中心とした総合エンジニアリング

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

31,900 
972 
478 

33,677
927
514

33,363
1,425

894

100 100.0

Tokyo Gas Customer Service 
Co., Ltd.

東京ガス・カスタマーサービス（株） 

Periodic safety checks, meter and billing services 

定期保安点検、検針、料金収納業務

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

7,606 
340 
178 

6,677
366
67

5,259
199
279

50 100.0

Capty-Livelic Co., Ltd.

（株）キャプティ・ライブリック

Gas facilities construction, gas appliance sales and maintenance

ガス機器の販売・設置・修理、増改築業務、TESメンテ業務

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

8,045 
92 

151 

7,833
112
65

7,747
116
205

50 100.0

Nijio Co., Ltd.

（株）ニジオ

Procurement and sales of natural gas and electricity

天然ガス・電力の調達・販売

Net sales 売上高
Operating income 営業利益
Net income 当期純利益

̶
̶
̶

̶
̶
̶

14,071
–2,989
–3,022

47 100.0

 The scope of consolidation was 57 companies as of March 31, 2009.
連結子会社は、57社。（2009年3月末時点）
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